
3010 East Pike 
Zanesville, OH 43701 

Biedenbach Surveying, Inc. 

SURVEY FOR JOHN MAHON 
AUDITORS PARCEL NUMBER 

20-20-30-11-06-000 (PART) 

Surveying and Mapping 

Telephone (740) 453-4850 
Fax (7 40) 450-1000 

BEING A PART OF THE DELORES J, MAHON, KEYSTONE INHERITANCE TRUST TRACT AS 
RECORDED IN O,R, VOLUME 2175, PAGE 15, OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS, 
SITUATED IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 11, RANGE 13, OF THE 
CONGRESS LANDS EAST OF THE SCIOTO RIVER, HARRISON TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, 
OHIO AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT AN EXISTING STONE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 11; 

THENCE WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SAJD SECTION 11, NORTH 87 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 04 
SECONDS EAST 1213.33 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET, SAJD IRON PIN BEING THE PLACE OF 
BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN INTENDED TO BE DESCRIBED; 

THENCE LEAVING THE SAJD SOUTH LINE AND WITH THE EAST LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO 
R, L. AND J, MAHON (O,R, VOLUME 2260, PAGE 296), NORTH 03 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 29 SECONDS 
WEST, PASSING AN IRON PIN SET AT 1085,98 FEET, A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 1119,66 FEET TOA 
POINT IN THE CENTER OF TOWNSHIP ROAD 85 (FATTLER RIDGE ROAD), SAJD POINT BEING SOUTH 
03 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 29 SECONDS EAST 233,29 FEET FROM AN EXISTING IRON PIN (5/8 INCH 
REBAR); 

THENCE WITH THE CENTER OF SAJD ROAD AND THE SOUTH LINE OF A 5.000 ACRE TRACT 
CONVEYED TO J, H. AND K, E. MAHON (DEED VOLUME 1024, PAGE 131) THE NEXT TEN COURSES 
AND DISTANCES: 

l, SOUTH 41 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 32 SECONDS EAST 41.23 FEET TO A POINT, 
2. SOUTH 24 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST 39.82 FEET TO A POINT, 
3, SOUTH 20 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST 107,25 FEET TO A POINT, 
4, SOUTH 25 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 55 SECONDS EAST 54,07 FEET TO A POINT, 
5, SOUTH 31 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST 50,78 FEET TO A POINT, 
6. SOUTH 38 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 51 SECONDS EAST 52,66 FEET TO A POINT, 
7, SOUTH 46 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST 53.32 FEET TO A POINT, 
8, SOUTH 55 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 08 SECONDS EAST 51.75 FEET TO A POINT, 
9. SOUTH 66 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 19 SECONDS EAST 59,85 FEET TO A POINT, 
10. SOUTH 70 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST 23.20 FEET TO A POINT, SAJD POINT 

BEING SOUTH 41 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST 22.00 FEET FROM AN EXISTING 
IRON PIN (5/8 INCH REBAR); 

THENCE CONTINUING WITH THE CENTER OF SAJD ROAD THE NEXT SIX COURSES AND 
DISTANCES: 

1. SOUTH 72 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST 141,51 FEET TO A POINT, 
2. SOUTH 67 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST 73.52 FEET TO A POINT, 
3. WITH A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 144.43 FEET (CHORD BEARING NORTH 

85 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST 146,76 FEET--DELTAANGLE 61 DEGREES 04 
MINUTES 25 SECONDS) AN ARC DISTANCE OF 153,95 FEET TO A POINT, 

4, NORTH 51 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST 97.08 FEET TO A POINT, 
5. NORTH 56 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST 49,98 FEET TO A POINT, 
6, WITH A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 158,63 FEET (CHORD BEARING NORTH 

75 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST 80.64 FEET--DELTA ANGLE 29 DEGREES 27 
MINUTES O 1 SECONDS) AN ARC DISTANCE OF 81,54 FEET TO A POINT, 

THENCE LEAVING THE SAJD ROAD AND WITH THE WEST LINE OF A 3.00 TRACT CONVEYED TOR, 
L. AND J, MAHON (O.R. VOLUME 2260, PAGE 296), SOUTH 02 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 34 SECONDS 
EAST, PASSING EXISTING IRON PINS (3/4 INCH PIPE) AT 25,00 FEET AND 112.13 FEET, A TOTAL 
DISTANCE OF 724.45 FEET TO AN EXISTING IRON PIN (3/4 INCH PIPE) ON THE SOUTH LINE OF 
SECTION 11; 

THENCE WITH THE SAJD SECTION LINE, SOUTH 87 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST 842.59 
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, 
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CONTAINING 14.103 ACRES, SUBJECT TO ALL LEGAL ROAD RIGHT OF WAYS OF TOWNSHIP ROAD 
85 (FATTLER RIDGE ROAD) AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE EASEMENTS. 

ALSO SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING 50 FEET WIDE INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT 

BEING A PART OF THE DELORES J. MAHON, KEYSTONE INHERITANCE TRUST TRACT AS 
RECORDED IN O.R. VOLUME 2175, PAGE 15, OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS, 
SITUATED IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 11, RANGE 13, OF THE 
CONGRESS LANDS EAST OF THE SCIOTO RIVER, HARRISON TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, 
OHIO AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT AN EXISTING STONE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 11; 

THENCE WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SAID SECTION 11, NORTH 87 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 04 
SECONDS EAST 1213.33 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET, SAID IRON PIN BEING THE PLACE OF 
BEGINNING OF THIS EASEMENT; 

THENCE LEA YING THE SAID SOUTH LINE AND WITH THE EAST LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO 
R. L. AND J. MAHON (O.R. VOLUME 2260, PAGE 296), NORTH 03 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 29 SECONDS 
WEST, PASSING AN IRON PIN SET AT 1085.98 FEET, A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 1119.66 FEET TO A 
POINT IN THE CENTER OF TOWNSHIP ROAD 85 (FATTLER RIDGE ROAD), SAID POINT BEING SOUTH 
03 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 29 SECONDS EAST 233.29 FEET FROM AN EXISTING IRON Pll':I (5/8 INCH 
REBAR); 

THENCE WITH THE CENTER OF SAID ROAD AND THE SOUTH LINE OF A 5.000 ACRE TRACT 
CONVEYED TO J. H. AND K. E. MAHON (DEED VOLUME 1024, PAGE 131) THE NEXT THREE COURSES 
AND DISTANCES: 

1. SOUTH 41 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 32 SECONDS EAST 41.23 FEET TO A POINT, 
2. SOUTH 24 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST 39.82 FEET TO A POINT, 
3. SOUTH 20 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST 33.61 FEET TO A POINT, 

THENCE LEAVING THE SAID ROAD AND TRAVERSING THROUGH THE ABOVE SAID MAHON TRUST 
TRACT, SOUTH 03 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 29 SECONDS EAST 1018.26 FEET TO A POINT ON THE 
SOUTH LINE OF THE SAID SECTION 11; 

THENCE WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION, SOUTH 87 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 04 SECONDS 
WEST 50.00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING; 

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE PREVIOUS SURVEY OF A 5.000 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO J. H. 
AND K. E. MAHON AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 1024, PAGE 131 OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED 
RECORDS. 

-
Fee Paid 
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SURVEY FOR JOHN MAHON 
AUDITORS PARCEL NUMBER 

20-20-30-11-06-000 (PAR~ 

BEING A PART OF THE DELORES J. MAHON KEYSTONE INHERITANCE TRUST TRACT AS 
RECORDED IN O.R. VOL. 2175, PG. 15 OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS, 
SITUATED IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTTON 11, TOWNSHIP 11, RANGE 13, OF THE 
CONGRESS LANDS EAST OF THE SCIOTO RIVER, HARRISON TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, 
OHIO. 

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE PREVIOUS SURVEY OF A 5.000 MORE OR LESS ACRES 
TRACT CONVEYED TO J.H. & K.E. MAHON BY DEED RECORDED IN VOLUME 1024, PAGE 
OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS. 
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RESEARCH 
DEEDS AS SHOWN 
PR£VIOUS SURVEY OF A 5.000± AC. TRACT 

COMPLETED JUNE 9, 1989 BY W.J. BIEDENBACH PS5718 
PR£VIOUS SURVEY OF A J.000± AC. TRACT 

COMPLETED NOV. 4, 1981 BY W.J. BIEDENBACH PS5718 
PR£VIOUS SURVEY OF A J.000± AC. TRACT 

COMPLETED OCT. 13, 1981 BY W.J. BIEDENBACH PS5718 
MUSKINGUM COUNTY G/S 
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THIS PROPERTY JS SUBJECT TO AU EASEMENTS, 
RIGHT OF WAYS, OR RESTR/CllONS • WHETHER 
RECORDED OR IMPLIED. THIS PLAT, PREPARED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 4733-37 OF THE 
ADUINISTRATTVE CODE, IS INTENDED FOR THE 
LEGAL TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN AND 
DOES NOT INTEND TO SHOW NI'/ DR All.. OF 
THE EASEMENTS, RIGHT OF WAYS, RESTRICOONS 
OR ENCROACHMENTS UNLESS OTHERWISE 
INDICATED. 
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